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Liberty - Patricia L. Payne: 
patricia.payne@iraq.centcom.mil

or Jonathan Locke:
Jonathan.locke@mantech.com

DSN: 312-987-6967, ext 1243; 
CENTCOM DSN: (318) 822-7756

 Get spare parts for the Rhino from the following PM IED Defeat/Protect Force (PF) 
field service representative (FSR) sites: 

Anaconda - Randy Dodd:
randy.dodd@mantech.com

or Stephen Roberson:
stephen.roberson1@us.army.mil

DSN: 312-987-0567+1+6283 or 6271

Marez - Sandra Scott:  
scotts@mmcs.army.mil

or Jeff Able:  
Jeff.Able@mantech.com

DSN 312-987-6966, ext 5845/5846

Speicher - Chris Jones: 
Christopher.Jones10@us.army.mil

or Jim Lawyer:
Walter.lawyer@mantech.com

DSN 312-987-0565 ext 8560 

• Is more durable.

Run a mission with the Rhino, replace the glow plug.  Run a mission with the Rhino, 
replace the glow plug.  Run-wait before you do that again!  The Rhino’s glow plug has 
been improved, and now it lasts for more than just eight hours.
 So when you order glow plug, NSN 2920-01-456-6985, you’ll get installation 
guidance and a version that’s a better deal than the older glow plug.  That’s because the 
improved glow plug:
• Lasts much longer than 
the older glow plug.

Rhino…

• Contains more ceramic 
spacers to prevent wire droop 
on the glow plug. Wire droop 
on the old plug could eventually 
lead to wire collapse or an 
electrical short.

OLD

NEW

how’s this 
rhino gonna 

heLp?

Modified Glow Plug’s a Better Deal

1 spacer

4 spacers
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